505954174 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6000879

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL SHEPARD JR	03/05/2020
ROBERT HANSEL	03/05/2020
ZACHARY CARLSON	03/05/2020
DANIEL SHEPARD III	03/05/2020
MATTHEW VERNON	03/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LONE WOLF DISTRIBUTORS, INC.
Street Address:	106 SHANNON LANE
City:	PRIEST RIVER
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83856

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16668944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-624-4276

Email: cwood@wellsip.com

Correspondent Name: MARK W. HENDRICKSEN

Address Line 1:601 W MAIN AVENUE, SUITE 600Address Line 4:SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LO46-009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. HENDRICKSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Hendricksen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=LO46-009_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052037 FRAME: 0472

505954174

source=LO46-009_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=LO46-009_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=LO46-009_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=LO46-009_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=LO46-009_Assignment#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

INVENTORS:

Daniel Shepard Jr. 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

Robert Hansel 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

Zachary Carlson 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

Daniel Shepard III 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

Matthew Vernon 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

ASSIGNEE:

Lone Wolf Distributors, Inc. 106 Shannon Lane Priest River, ID 83856 United States

BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:

Inventors have conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled Handgun Frame Conversion

LO45-009 P231_Nov_25,_2019_465694.doc 1 of 6

System. United States patent application 16/668,944, filed October 30,

2019.

Lone Wolf Distributors, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE")

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and

with respect to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted with respect to the

inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt,

sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTORS

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these present do hereby sell,

assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the

above-identified inventions and patent application(s) and to any reissues,

renewals, divisions or continuations of the application(s) thereof, and hereby

authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such

Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its

successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of

ASSIGNEE, such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey

the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any patent

application papers (foreign or domestic) required for the filing of any

divisional, continuation, renewal or reissue of the patent application(s) or

resulting Letters Patent(s); and will generally do everything necessary or

2 of 6

LO46-009 P231_Nov_25,_2019_465694.doc

PATENT

REEL: 052037 FRAME: 0475

desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application(s) throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute application(s) relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent(s) to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent(s). INVENTORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent and other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

To be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

LO46-009 P231_Nov_25,_2019_465694.doc 3 of 6

Dated: Mach 5 200	Signature: Daniel Shepard Jr.
State of <u>IDAHO</u> County of <u>ROUNT</u>)) ss.)
personally appeared Daniel Shepa be the person described in the fo	_, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, and Jr., who is known or identified to me to pregoing document, who executed it and se voluntary and for the purposes set forth
DARLYNN M THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 69463 My Commission Expires 02-02-2023	Notary Public in and for the State of TOHHO Residing at NEWPORT, WH My Appointment Expires: 02.02.2023
Dated: Morda 5 2020	Signature: 1 1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2
State of IDDAHO County of BONNER)) ss.)
On this	
DARLYNN M THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 69463 My Commission Expires 02-02-2023	Notary Public in and for the State of 10000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Dated: <u>3 8 2 2 2 2 </u>	Signature: Zachary Carlson
State of <u>MM</u> County of <u>MMM</u>) ss.
be the person described in the f	, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, lson, who is known or identified to me to foregoing document, who executed it and be voluntary and for the purposes set forth
DARLYNN M THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Idaho Commission Number 69463 My Commission Expires 02-02-2023	Notary Public in and for the State of Annal Market Annal
Dated: 3/5/20	Signature: Daniel Shepard III
State of <u>langer</u>) } ss. }
On this day of, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Daniel Shepard III, who is known or identified to me to be the person described in the foregoing document, who executed it and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary and for the purposes set forth therein.	
DARLYNN M THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Ideho Commission Number 69463 My Commission Expires 02-02-2023	Notary Public in and for the State of Annual Manager My Appointment Expires: 22.02.2025
LO46-009 P231_Nov_25,_2019_465694.doc	5 of 6

Dated: <u>3-05-2020</u>	Signature: Matthew Vernon
State of <u>Man</u> County of <u>France</u>)) ss.
County of)
the person described in the fore	, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, on, who is known or identified to me to be egoing document, who executed it and e voluntary and for the purposes set forth
DARLYNN M THOMPSON Notary Public - State of Ideho Commission Number 69463 My Commission Expires 02-02-2023	Notary Public in and for the State of Annual

LO46-009 P231_Nov_25,_2019_465694.dac

RECORDED: 03/06/2020

6 of 6